R, 10-93

Yelena Vruyr Zohrabyan (060) 71-00-93

= velena.zohrabyan@ysu.am
Institute for Armenian Studies
Head of division

Education

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Language skills

NAS RA International Scientific-Educational Center
Department of Jurisprudence
2023 - 2023

Masters

Yerevan State University
Faculty of Journalism
2017 - 2023

PhD student

Yerevan State University
Faculty of Journalism
2011 - 2013

Masters

Gavar State University
Faculty of Foreign Languages
2006 - 2010

Bachelor

Pycckuin English Deutsch QwjGptGu

Work experience

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Head of IAS Cyber Security and Data Analysis Department
2023 till now

Junior Researcher/head of department

Virtual Armenology and Information Department of YSU IAS
2021 - 2022
Head of department


https://orcid.org/0009-0005-5346-9253

Institution

Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution

Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Staff of the RA Prime Minister, Urban, Technical and Fire Safety Inspection Body of
Republic of Armenia UTFSIB,

2020 till now

Head of Public Relations Department

Staff of the RA Prime Minister, Urban, Technical and Fire Safety Inspection Body of
Republic of Armenia UTFSIB,

2019 - 2020

Chief specialist

Virtual Armenology and Information Department of YSU IAS
2019 - 2021

Junior Researcher

Public TV of Armenia
2017 - 2018

Journalist

RA Ministry of Diaspora, YSU
2016 - 2017

Lecturer and coordinator of training of the group of the “Young Journalists

”

YSU "Vardananq" magazine
2015 - 2017

reporter

Virtual Armenology and Information Department of YSU IAS
2012 - 2018

Senior laboratory assistant

Participation in international conferences and seminars

06/11/2024 -
09/11/2024

15/03/2024 -
30/11/2024

05/09/2016 -
20/12/2016

The 12 th World Forum for Democracy, “Democracy and Diversity
Council of Europe
France

Yerevan School of Political Studies (YS P S)
Council of Europe
Armenia

Third Evening DemSchool
US National Endowment for Democracy (NED)
Armenia



11/09/2023 -
22/12/2023

15/12/2022 -
09/02/2023

01/12/2022 -
28/02/2023

01/02/2022 -
30/05/2022

08/12/2021 -
10/12/2021

01/10/2017 -
28/12/2017

25/05/2016 -
28/08/2016

05/06/2015 -
07/10/2015

10/09/2014 -
12/12/2014

10/09/2014 -
11/11/2014

Membership

Institution

Course on the "Development of managerial skills of women leaders"
USAID International Republican Institute (IRI)
Armenia

"The problem of crisis communication in the RA state administration system" report
Office of the Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia, USAID International
Republican Institute (IRI), TEDxYerevan

Armenia

Anti-corruption communication program

Office of the Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia, Ministry of Justice Of RA,
United States Agency for International Development (USAID)

Armenia

"School of Government Spokespersons"

Office of the Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia, United States Agency for
International Development (USAID)

Armenia

"Mobile Journalism" course by Edmond Sabella, Director of BBC Arabic Service
BBC Arabic Service, Center for Media Initiatives
Armenia

"Military-civil relations and the issues on civil control of Armed Forces" course
RA Ministry of Defense, Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe (OSCE)
Armenia

"Army and Society. Contemporary challenges" course
RA Ministry of Defense, Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe (OSCE)
Armenia

"Political Communication for Politicians and Journalists" training
Konard Adenauer Foundation
Germany

Training Series on “Conflict Reporting”
Media Initiatives Center, Red Cross of Armenia
Armenia

Conference dedicated to the 95th anniversary of YSU History Faculty
YSU
Armenia

Member of Academic Council YSU Institute for Armenian Studies



Period of time 2013 till now

Institution Vice-President of Trade Union YSU Institute of Armenian Studies
Period of time 2015 till now

Publications

Article

UNCrPL3UL MUSErU2UP LAFUURULNFUC UPQUW29UWSPL LAUSHYUUPRNSLEMrNFU
GLELU 2NQrur3UL
Lwjwghwnnipjwl hwunpgtp 2017 122-131

Article

UMPAEQULE QUYURUS PLDNLUNULUYULNFER3NIFLE BY uNQULNFR ULYPLL QUUUSULSNEFU
GlGLUw 2nhpwpjwl

6N NFAL ghunwywlu hnndwélutnh dnnnywdntL 2016 94-99

http://www.ysu.am/sss/hy


https://dev.ysu.am/user/1086
http://www.armin.am/am/Journal
https://dev.ysu.am/user/1086
http://www.old.ysu.am/ssspub/hy/1393411112/year/2021
http://www.ysu.am/sss/hy

