Yelena Vruyr Zohrabyan

Institute for Armenian Studies

Head of division

% 10-93 (060) 71-00-93

Ð

yelena.zohrabyan@ysu.am

Education	
Institution	NAS RA International Scientific-Educational Center
Faculty	Department of Jurisprudence
Date	2023 - 2023
Degree name	Masters
Institution	Yerevan State University
Faculty	Faculty of Journalism
Date	2017 - 2023
Degree name	PhD student
Institution	Yerevan State University
Faculty	Faculty of Journalism
Date	2011 - 2013
Degree name	Masters

Institution	Gavar State University
Faculty	Faculty of Foreign Languages
Date	2006 - 2010
Degree name	Bachelor

Language skills

Русский English Deutsch <шյերեն

G Work experience

Institution	Head of IAS Cyber Security and Data Analysis Department
Period of time	2023 till now
Rank/degree	Junior Researcher/head of department
Institution	Virtual Armenology and Information Department of YSU IAS
Period of time	2021 - 2022
Rank/degree	Head of department

Institution	Staff of the RA Prime Minister, Urban, Technical and Fire Safety Inspection Body of
	Republic of Armenia UTFSIB,
Period of time	2020 till now
Rank/degree	Head of Public Relations Department
Institution	Staff of the RA Prime Minister, Urban, Technical and Fire Safety Inspection Body of
	Republic of Armenia UTFSIB,
Period of time	2019 - 2020
Rank/degree	Chief specialist
Institution	Virtual Armenology and Information Department of YSU IAS
Period of time	2019 - 2021
Rank/degree	Junior Researcher
Institution	Public TV of Armenia
Period of time	2017 - 2018
Rank/degree	Journalist
Institution	RA Ministry of Diaspora, YSU
Period of time	2016 - 2017
Rank/degree	Lecturer and coordinator of training of the group of the "Young Journalists"
Institution	YSU "Vardananq" magazine
Period of time	2015 - 2017
Rank/degree	reporter
Institution	Virtual Armenology and Information Department of YSU IAS
Period of time	2012 - 2018
Rank/degree	Senior laboratory assistant

Participation in international conferences and seminars

06/11/2024 - 09/11/2024	The 12 th World Forum for Democracy, "Democracy and Diversity Council of Europe France
15/03/2024 - 30/11/2024	Yerevan School of Political Studies (Y S P S) Council of Europe Armenia
05/09/2016 - 20/12/2016	Third Evening DemSchool US National Endowment for Democracy (NED) Armenia

11/09/2023 - 22/12/2023	Course on the "Development of managerial skills of women leaders" USAID International Republican Institute (IRI) Armenia
15/12/2022 - 09/02/2023	"The problem of crisis communication in the RA state administration system" report Office of the Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia, USAID International Republican Institute (IRI), TEDxYerevan Armenia
01/12/2022 - 28/02/2023	Anti-corruption communication program Office of the Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia, Ministry of Justice Of RA, United States Agency for International Development (USAID) Armenia
01/02/2022 - 30/05/2022	"School of Government Spokespersons" Office of the Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia, United States Agency for International Development (USAID) Armenia
08/12/2021 - 10/12/2021	"Mobile Journalism" course by Edmond Sabella, Director of BBC Arabic Service BBC Arabic Service, Center for Media Initiatives Armenia
01/10/2017 - 28/12/2017	"Military-civil relations and the issues on civil control of Armed Forces" course RA Ministry of Defense, Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe (OSCE) Armenia
25/05/2016 - 28/08/2016	"Army and Society. Contemporary challenges" course RA Ministry of Defense, Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe (OSCE) Armenia
05/06/2015 - 07/10/2015	"Political Communication for Politicians and Journalists" training Konard Adenauer Foundation Germany
10/09/2014 - 12/12/2014	Training Series on "Conflict Reporting" Media Initiatives Center, Red Cross of Armenia Armenia
10/09/2014 - 11/11/2014	Conference dedicated to the 95th anniversary of YSU History Faculty YSU Armenia

🏜 Membership

Institution

Member of Academic Council YSU Institute for Armenian Studies

Institution	Vice-President of Trade Union YSU Institute of Armenian Studies
Period of time	2015 till now

Publications

Article

ԱՊՐԻԼՅԱՆ ՊԱՏԵՐԱՉՄԻ ԼՈԻՍԱԲԱՆՈԻՄԸ ՄԻՉԱՉԳԱՅԻՆ ԼՐԱՏՎԱՄԻՉՈՑՆԵՐՈԻՄ ԵԼԵՆԱ ՉՈՀՐԱԲՅԱՆ Հայագիտության հարցեր 2017 122-131

Article

ԱԴՐԲԵՉԱՆԻ ՀԱԿԱՀԱՅ ԻՆՖՈՔԱՂԱՔԱԿԱՆՈԻԹՅՈԻՆԸ ԵՎ ԽՈՉԱԼՈԻԻ ԽՆԴԻՐԸ ՀԱՄԱՑԱՆՑՈԻՄ Ելենա Չոհրաբյան ԵՊՀ ՈԻԳԸ գիտական հոդվածների ժողովածու 2016 94-99 http://www.ysu.am/sss/hy